
Hunshelf Parish Council

Clerk to Hunshelf  Parish Council
10 Rosedale Gardens
Barnsley S70 6JD
clerk@hunshelfparishcouncil.org.uk

2nd September 2025

Dear Councillor

You are hereby Invited to a meeting of the Hunshelf Parish Council, to be held in the 
Providence Room, Green Moor Church on Monday 8th September 2025 at 7.00pm.

AGENDA

1 To receive apologies 

2           To receive any declarations of interest from Councillors

3           To confirm the minutes of the Meeting of the Parish Council held on

              14th July 2025 (attached)

4           To consider any matters arising from the minutes including the updating of the 

website and heritage boards and replacing the editor of the Hunshelf Chat

5           To discuss Parish Projects (attached), including the opening of the Pump House 

for Heritage Day

6           To receive an update from the Sub Groups

7 To receive any communications from the public

8 To receive any reports from the Clerk

 a) to consider obtaining IT advice in respect of Windows 10 being de-supported

9         To consider any planning applications or consultations received 

a) to consider and respond to the consultation on draft Hot Food Takeaway

supplementary planning document and planning advice note. 

b) to discuss Tofts Lane Slurry Tank

10 To authorise payments and income (attached)

11 To note the monthly financial report (attached) 

 a) to note the Clerk's salary increase
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12 To consider any reports of crime in the parish

13 To receive comments from the Green Moor Sports Club

14 To approve the 2026 meeting dates:

Monday 12th January 2026 Monday 13th July 2026
Monday 9th February 2026 Monday 10th August 2026

 Monday 9th March 2026 Monday 14th September 2026
Monday 13th April 2026 Monday 12th October 2026
Monday 11th May 2026 Monday 9th November 2026
Monday 8th June 2026 Monday 14th December 2026

15 To discuss the May elections

16 Any minor items not requiring a decision or items for the next agenda

17         To confirm the next meeting as Monday 13th October 2025

Mrs D C Carrington
Clerk to Hunshelf Parish Council
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